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3.153(a)(1)(iii)   

Primary enclosures. 

During the inspection a single budgerigar was seen climbing on the outside of the budgerigar enclosure, it had escaped 
from the enclosure. Enclosures that do not securely contain animals can lead to unintentional or accidental escape and 
injury of the animals. The budgerigar enclosure must be designed and constructed to ensure that the birds are contained 
securely. 
Correct by: October 24, 2023. 

3.153(a)(1)(vi)   

Primary enclosures. 

An enclosure containing 4 pigeons had no shelter within the primary enclosure.  
Birds housed in enclosures that do not provide adequate protection from environmental extremes may suffer from stress, 
discomfort or even death. All birds must be housed in enclosures that provide shelter and protection from climatic and 
environmental conditions. 
Correct by: October 24, 2023. 

3.154   

Environment enhancement to promote psychological well-being. 

The avian environmental enhancement plan available at time of inspection had not been approved by the attending 
veterinarian. A written plan for environment enrichment is necessary to ensure the psychological well-being and overall 
health of the birds. An environment enhancement plan must be developed, documented, and be species- appropriate. 
The plan must be approved by the attending veterinarian and must address social grouping, environmental enrichment, 
special considerations, restraint devices, and exemptions. 
Correct by: October 24, 2023. 

 

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with facility representatives. 
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Count Scientific Name Common Name 
000009  Lemur catta RING-TAILED LEMUR 
000002  Hystrix cristata AFRICAN CRESTED PORCUPINE 
000010  Bos primigenuis indicus ZEBU 
000002  Bos taurus CATTLE / COW / OX / WATUSI 
000055  Capra hircus DOMESTIC GOAT 
000002  Nasuella olivacea MOUNTAIN COATI 
000047  Sheep SHEEP 
000016  Bison bison AMERICAN BISON 
000089  Cervus elaphus RED DEER 
000030  Ammotragus lervia BARBARY SHEEP 
000010  Oryx dammah SCIMITAR-HORNED ORYX 
000002  Osphranter rufus RED KANGAROO 
000080  Dama dama FALLOW DEER 
000001  Atelerix albiventris FOUR-TOED HEDGEHOG 
000004  Equus quagga BURCHELL’S / GRANT’S / CHAPMAN’S / PLAINS ZEBRA 
000002  Coendou prehensilis PREHENSILE-TAILED PORCUPINE 
000003  Lama pacos ALPACA 

000105  Melopsittacus undulatus 
BUDGERIGAR / BUDGIE / COMMON PARAKEET / SHELL 
PARAKEET 

000003  Lama glama LLAMA 
000001  Camelus dromedarius DROMEDARY CAMEL 
000005  Oryctolagus cuniculus DOMESTIC RABBIT / EUROPEAN RABBIT 

000002  Forpus coelestis 
PACIFIC PARROTLET / CELESTIAL PARROTLET / LESSON'S 
PARROTLET 

000003  Geopelia cuneata DIAMOND DOVE 
000004  Columba livia domestica DOMESTIC PIGEON INCLUDING ALL DOMESTIC BREEDS 
000001  Poephila cincta BLACK-THROATED FINCH 
000001  Cacatua alba WHITE COCKATOO / UMBRELLA COCKATOO 
000010  Dromaius novaehollandiae EMU 
000004  Rhea americana GREATER RHEA / AMERICAN RHEA 
000002  Crax alector BLACK CURASSOW / SMOOTH-BILLED CURASSOW 
000001  Aonyx cinereus ORIENTAL SMALL-CLAWED OTTER 
   
000506 Total   
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